Parts List ¢ Liste Des Pieces ¢ Lista De Piezas

CHVWITOTVOZZIrX-—"IOTMOOT>

Important: Tighten parts at the end of each step.

CH0LwWITOTOZIrX-"TIOGmTMMOOW>

Right back support leg (1)
Cross bar (1)
Steel back Panel (1)

Top glass (1)
Middle glass (1)
Bottom glass (1) @
Screws M8 x 286 mm (4) g 3
Plastic pad 61 x 121 x 2.0 mm (2)
Screws M6 x 12 mm (4)

Screws M8 x 10 mm (3

Washers (4)

Etagére en verre médiane (1) ® =
Etagéere en verre inférieure (1) ——

Missing parts? Call 800-573-2860
Pieces manquantes? Appeler le 800-573-2860

Left back support leg (1) ¢Faltan piezas? Liame al 800-573-2860

Bottom frame (1)
Front legs (2) \ :

Screws M6 x 20 mm (4)
Screws M6 x 45 mm (4)
)
)

Screws M8 x 40 mm (4

Adjustable floor leveler (5)
S-shaped wrench (1)
L-shaped wrench (1)

Washers (2)

Pied de support arriere gauche (1)
Pied de support arriére droit (1)
Barre transversale (1)

Panneau arriére en acier (1)

Structure inférieure (1)
Pieds avant (2)

Etagére en verre supérieure (1)

Vis M8 x 286 mm (4)
Rondelles en plastique 61 x 121 x 2 mm (2)

Vis M6 x 12 mm (4)
Vis M6 x 20 mm (4)

Vis M6 x 45 mm (4) ®
Vis M8 x 40 mm (4) @

Vis M8 x 10 mm (3)

Piéce de mis a niveau de I'ensemble (5)
Clé hexagonale en S (1)

Clé hexagonale en L (1)
Rondelles (4)

Rondelles (2)

—— %

Important: Serrer les piéces a la fin de chaque étape.

CH0LwWITOTOZIrX-"TIOGTMMOOW>

Pata de soporte posterior izquierda (1)

Patas frontales (2)

Tornillos M8 x 40 mm (4)
Tornillos M8 x 10 mm (3)

Arandelas (4)
Arandelas (2)

@ﬁ @)))))))»‘%))))))))) @)»))»))))))))’)}»3»)»»)))»)))))»

Pata de soporte posterior derecha (1)
Barra cruzada (1)

Panel posterior de acero (1)

Bastidor inferior (1)

Vidrio superior (1)
Vidrio de en medio (1)

Vidrio inferior (1)

Tornillos M8 x 286 mm (4)

Alfombra plastica 61 x 121 x 2.0 mm (2)
Tornillos M6 x 12 mm (4)

Tornillos M6 x 20 mm (4)

Tornillos M6 x 45 mm (4)

Nivelador de piso ajustable (b)
Llave en forma de S (1)
Llave en forma de L (1)

Importante: Apriete las piezas al final de cada paso.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION + INFORMATION IMPORTANTE « INFORMACION IMPORTANTE

A CAUTION This TV stand is intended for use only with the products and maximum weights indicated. Use with other products or products
heavier than the maximum weights indicated may result in instability causing possible injury. The base of the television must be able
ATTENTION to rest on the surface of the stand without overhanging the edges.

CUIDADO Ce meuble TV est destiné & étre utilisé uniquement avec les produits et le poids maximal spécifiés. Une utilisation pour d’autres
produits ou des produits plus lourds que le poids maximal spécifié peut provoquer une instabilité source de blessures. La base du
téléviseur doit pouvoir reposer sur la surface de support du meuble sans dépasser sur les bords.

Esta base para televisor esta disenada para ser usada (inicamente con los productos y pesos maximos especificados. El uso con
otros productos o productos pesando mas que el peso maximo especificado, puede crear una inestabilidad causa potencial de
lesiones. La base del televisor debera poder descansar sobre la superficie de soporte de la unidad sin salirse de las orillas.

Confirm that all parts and hardware are available before assembly.

When moving the TV stand, remove the TV first. Do not move the TV stand with a TV on top.

To avoid injury, assemble the TV stand in the final location. Moving the stand after it is assembled is not recommended.

If you purchased a universal flat panel bracket separately, attach the bracket to the TV stand before securing glass shelves.

This product is sold with anti-tip hardware and should be used with the hardware provided. Danger from tipping may result if hardware is not attached to both the TV
stand and wall.

Vérifier que toutes les piéces et la visserie sont au complet avant le montage.

En cas de déplacement du meuble TV, retirer d’abord le téléviseur. Ne pas déplacer le meuble TV avec le téléviseur reposant dessus.

Pour éviter des blessures, monter le meuble TV sur le lieu de son emplacement final. Le déplacement du meuble aprés son montage n’est pas recommandé.
En cas d’achat d’un support universel pour écran plat séparément, fixer le support au meuble TV avant de fixer les étagéres en verre.

Ce produit est vendu avec des accessoires de montage antibasculement et ne doit étre utilisé qu’avec les accessoires de montage fournis. Un danger de
basculement existe, si les accessoires de montage ne sont pas fixés a la fois au meuble TV et au mur.

Verifique que todas las partes y las piezas estan disponibles antes de montar la unidad.
Cuando mueva la base del televisor, remueva el televisor primero. No mueva la base del televisor con el televisor encima.

e Para evitar lesiones, monte la base del televisor en su ubicacion final. No se recomienda que se mueva la base después de que se ha armado.
e Sicompro un soporte universal para panel plano por separado, instale el soporte en la base del televisor antes de fijar las repisas de vidrio.
¢ Este producto se vende con piezas anti-inclinacion y debera ser usado con las piezas suministradas. Podria existir peligro si se inclina la unidad y las piezas no se han

08-1482

fijado a la base del televisor y a la pared.

1 Assemble vertical supports
Montage des supports verticaux
Ensamble los soportes verticales

S-shaped wrench (1)
Clé hexagonale en S (1)
Llave en forma de S (1)

©
[ —

Screws M6 x 12 mm (4)
Vis M6 x 12 mm (4)
Tornillos M6 x 12 mm (4)

2 Attach back panel
Fixation du panneau arriére
Fije el panel posterior

o .

S-shaped wrench (1)
Clé hexagonale en S (1)
Llave en forma de S (1)

® (©)mm

Screws M6 x 20 mm (4) T
Vis M6 x 20 mm (4) 3 ¥
Tornillos M6 x 20 mm (4) @ Nl S-shaped wrench (1)

Clé hexagonale en S (1)
Llave en forma de S (1)

3 Attach shelf supports, base and adjustable floor leveler

Fixation des supports d’étageres, de la base et des pieéces de mise a
niveau de 'ensemble

Fije los soportes de las repisas, la base y el nivelador de piso ajustable

Q@

@ ®

Screws M8 x 40 mm (4) Adjustable floor leveler (5) Washers (4) L-shaped wrench (1)
Vis M8 x 40 mm (4) Piéce de mis a niveau de I'ensemble (5) Rondelles (4) Clé hexagonale en L (1)
Vis M8 x 40 mm (4) Nivelador de piso ajustable (5) Arandelas (4) Llave en forma de L (1)

Download @%MWE%M%%W&@@@W&?WMOM'

4 Assemble middle glass, bottom glass, and legs
Fixer I'étagere en verre médiane, I'étagéere en verre inférieure et les pieds
Ensambile el vidrio de en medio, el vidrio inferior y las patas

Plastic pad
61x121x2.0mm (2)
Rondelles en plastique

61x121x2mm (2)
Alfombra plastica
61x121x2.0mm (2)

Screws M8 x 286 mm (4)
Vis M8 x 286 mm (4)
Tornillos M8 x 286 mm (4)

®

L-shaped wrench (1)
Clé hexagonale en L (1)
Llave en forma de L (1)

Screws M8 x 10 mm (3)
Vis M8 x 10 mm (3)
Tornillos M8 x 10 mm (3)

5 Attach top shelf
Fixation de I'étagere supérieure
Fije la repisa superior

Al

S-shaped wrench (1)
Clé hexagonale en S (1)
Llave en forma de S (1)

N e e

@)))))))))))))))%))))))))))))))))))

Screws M6 x 45 mm (4)
Vis M6 x 45 mm (4)
Tornillos M6 x 45 mm (4)

o |-

Washers (2)
Rondelles (2) -
Arandelas (2)

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

NT-MGOO05
48" Waterfall TV Stand

Meuble TV de 48 po a

étagere décalée NT-MG0050

Base para televisor de 48 pulg.
con repisa descentrada NT-MGO005

For use with 48" (121.9 cm) flat panel TV or smaller . Pour utilisation avec un téléviseur a écran plat de 48 po (121,9
cm) ou plus petit. Para ser usado con un televisor de panel plano de 48 pulg. (121.9 cm) o mas pequeio.
Maximum load weights: Top shelf:185 Ibs. (83.9 kg)

Component shelves: 40 Ibs. (18.1 kg).

Poids maximal possible : Etagére supérieure : 185 Ib (83,9 kg)

Etagéres pour composants : 40 Ib (18,1 kg)

Peso maximo de carga: Repisa superior:185 Ib. (83.9 kg)

Repisas de componentes: 40 Ib. (18.1 kg)



Free Manuals Download Website
http://myh66.com
http://usermanuals.us

http://www.somanuals.com

http://www.4manuals.cc

http://www.manual-lib.com

http://www.404manual.com

http://www.luxmanual.com

http://aubethermostatmanual.com

Golf course search by state

http://golfingnear.com

Email search by domain

http://emailbydomain.com

Auto manuals search

http://auto.somanuals.com

TV manuals search

http://tv.somanuals.com



http://myh66.com/
http://usermanuals.us/
http://www.somanuals.com/
http://www.4manuals.cc/
http://www.manual-lib.com/
http://www.404manual.com/
http://www.luxmanual.com/
http://aubethermostatmanual.com/
http://www.golfingnear.com/
http://emailbydomain.com/
http://auto.somanuals.com/
http://tv.somanuals.com/


<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /OK
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


